03-30-2007

103389412

U.S. PTO 11/725359 03/19/2007

PATENTS ONLY

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT(S)

Nall et al.

FOR

FLEXIBLE LED LIGHTING STRIPS

SERIAL NO.

Unknown

FILED

: Herewith

EXAMINER

N/A

ART UNIT

Unknown

CONFIRMATION NO.

: Unknown

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

GLOZ 200411

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Please record the attached documents.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Execution Date(s):

| Jeffrey NALL | March 16, 2007 |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Tomislav STIMAC | March 19, 2007 |
| Babi Koushik SAHA | March 16, 2007 |
| Douglas R. HALLEY | March 17, 2007 |
| Chenyang LI | March 19, 2007 |
| Chunmei GAO | March 19, 2007 |
| Shanshan XIE | March 19, 2007 |

2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):

03/21/2007 ZABUBEKE 00000020 11725359

06 FC:8021

40.00 OP

LUMINATION, LLC 6180 Hall Drive

PATENT

REEL: 019100 FRAME: 0806

Valley View, OH 44125-4635 US

| 3. | Nature of conveyance: Assignment |
|----|---|
| 4. | Application or patent number(s): |
| | ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) |
| | <u>Unknown</u> |
| 5. | Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: |
| | CUSTOMER NUMBER 027885 Fay Sharpe LLP 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2579 Phone Number: 216-861-5582 Fax Number: 216-241-1666 Email Address: smccollister@faysharpe.com |
| 6. | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| 7. | Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 Payment for the filing of this Assignment is authorized to be charged to a Credit Card. The appropriate PTO form 2038 is enclosed. If the Credit Card is unable to be charged, please charge any and all fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-0308. If there are any additional fees required by this communication, please charge same to Deposit Account No. 06-0308. |

2

PATENT

REEL: 019100 FRAME: 0807

- 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
- 9. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents enclosed: <u>9</u>.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert M. S

FAY SHARPE LLP

March 19, 2007

Date

Robert M. Sieg, Reg. No. 54,446 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2579 216-861-5582

| | CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| I hereb | y certify that this correspondence (and any ite | m referred to herein as being attached or enclosed) is (are) | | |
| being | | , , , | | |
| | deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail" service under 37 CFR 1.10, addressed | | | |
| | to: Mail Stop , Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below. | | | |
| | transmitted to the USPTO by fax (571-273-0140) in accordance with 37 CFR 1.18 on the date indicated | | | |
| _ | below. | | | |
| | - 1 22 6 1/-1 16 16 16 | Na of | | |
| Express Mail Label No.: EV 88947101945 | | Signature: Mary ann Temesoner | | |
| | M. 1 16 2007 | 7 . | | |
| Date: | March 19, 2007 | Name: Mary Ann Temesvari | | |

N:\GLOZ\200411\MAT0004431V001.docx

Attorney Docket No.: GLOZ 2 00171-3(I)

ASSIGNMENT

| ⊢or go | ood ai | nd valuable | consideration, | , the receipt a | ana sumiciency (| ot which is he | reby |
|----------------|-------------|--------------|------------------|-----------------|------------------|----------------|--------|
| acknow | wledge | ed, I/We, th | e undersigned | , Jeffrey Nall | of 6430 Queens | Way, Brecks | ville, |
| OH 44 | 4141; | Tomişlav S | Stimac of 1134 | 0 Exmoor, Co | ncord, OH 4407 | 7; Chenyang I | Li of |
| | | | Shanghai, Ch | | | | of |
| 3E181, 1800 CA | | | | Babi Ko | oughik Saha of | 3805 Royal | Oak |
| Drive, | | Brunswick, | | 44212; | | | of |
| 1800 Cailun | Rd. F | Pullona San | ghai. China | ; and Do | uglas R. Halley | of 25125 De | troit |
| Road, | #110 | , Westlake | OH 44145 | ("Inventor(s)") | who has/have | created a cer | rtain |
| | | | S. Patent Applic | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | \boxtimes | executed (| concurrently he | rewith | • | | |
| | | executed (| on | | | | |
| | | filed | , and assigned | Application S | Serial No. | | |
| | | | _ | • | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

and is entitled

FLEXIBLE LED LIGHTING STRIPS

hereby sell, assign and transfer to LUMINATION, LLC, ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 6180 Halle Drive, Valley View, Ohio 44125-4635, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full, exclusive, entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to, and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, including any provisional application(s) from which it claims priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventor(s) if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, reissues, continuations-in-part, and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in Assignee's own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Inventor(s) could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the Inventor(s), and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and Inventor(s) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire rights, and Inventor(s)

> PATENT REEL: 019100 FRAME: 0809

Day

क्षा जे 🗈

covenant(s) that Inventor(s) has/have the full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that Inventor(s) has/have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Inventor(s) will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives all facts known to Inventor(s) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Inventor(s) will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and

Inventor(s) further covenant(s) and agree(s) that Inventor(s) will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in the name of Inventor(s) or Assignee, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for sald invention in all countries, according to the international Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

| Signed at the City of VAUG | VIEW State of OHLO | | | |
|----------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| on this 16" day of MANCH! | , 2007. | | | |
| | Jan ~ NM | | | |
| | Jeffrey Nall | | | |
| State of Ohio |) | | | |
| County of Coychoga |)ss:) | | | |
| On this by day of | | | | |
| | Pamela S Brown | | | |
| | Notary Public | | | |
| Seal | Pamela S. Brown Notary Public, State of Ohio Ny Commission Expires 12.1.08 | | | |

| Signed at the City of Valley View on this 1944 day of March | State of Ohio , 2007. Tomislar Stimac |
|--|---|
| County of County |))ss:) 2007 before me me known to be the individual described in and and acknowledged execution of the same. |
| Seal | Pamela Schoun Notary Public Famela S. Brown Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 12.1.08 |
| Signed at the City of on this day of | State of, 2007. |
| | Babi Koushik Saha |
| State of County of |))ss:) |
| On this day of personally came Babi Koushik Saha , and who executed the foregoing instrum | , 2007 before me to me known to be the individual described in lent, and acknowledged execution of the same. |
| | |
| | Notary Public |
| Seal _ | • |

3

PATENT REEL: 019100 FRAME: 0811

| Signed at the City of | State of |
|---|---|
| on this day of | , 2007. |
| | Tomislav Stimac |
| State of |))ss: |
| County of | j |
| On this day of personally came Tomislav Stimac, to who executed the foregoing instrument, | |
| | Notary Public |
| Seal | |
| | |
| | (/m) State of 8660 |
| Signed at the City of Acced on this 16 day of Mancu | State of |
| | Babi Koushik Saha |
| State of OLio |))ss: |
| County of Cuyahoga |) |
| | , 2007 before me t, to me known to be the individual described in ment, and acknowledged execution of the same. |
| | Pamela & Obrown |
| Seal | Notary Public Pamela S. Brown Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires 12-1-078 |
| | , |

PATENT REEL: 019100 FRAME: 0812

| Signed at the City of Rocky RID on this /// day of MARCH | State of, 2007. |
|---|--|
| | Douglas E. Halley Douglas R. Halley |
| State of OHIO |) |
| County of Cuyahoga |)ss:) |
| | to me known to be the individual described in and t, and acknowledged execution of the same. |
| | Notary Public |
| Seal | GORANA SORIC, Notary Public STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expires NOV. 24, 2007 |

| Signed at the City of Shanghai , 2007. | on this 19th day of March |
|--|---|
| Char | Chenyang Li |
| Witnesses: Bild Woung 19th Mor. 2007 Name: | iyang Li |
| Name: Luke Tian 19th, Mar, 2007 | • |
| Name: | |
| Signed at the City of Sharfhai 2007. | on this 19th day of March |
| <u>Chur</u> | |
| Witnesses: | |
| Name: 19th Mar 200 Name: 19th Mar 200 Name: | 7 |
| Gary wang 19th Mar, wo | 7 |
| Signed at the City of Shang hai | on this 19th day of <u>March</u> |
| | Shan shan Xie shan Xie |
| Witnesses | |
| Bill Worig 19th Mar. 2007 Name: | .· · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Bill Worg 19th Mar. 2007 Name: 19th. Mar. 2007 Name: 19th. Mar. 2007 | 7 |
| | |

N:\GLOZ\200411\MAT0004423V001.doc

5

PATENT REEL: 019100 FRAME: 0814